NOTE! To the installer: Please make sure you provide this manual to the owner of the equipment or to the responsible
party who maintains the system.
MODELS 4VL(X*), 8SM(X*),
8VL(X*) and 12VL(X*)
*Used in Hazardous Locations Class I, Division 1
SUBMERSIBLE SOLIDS
HANDLING PUMPS
INSTALLATION AND SERVICE MANUAL

B5 STATOR 141580031 141586031 141580031 141586031 141580031 141586031 141570031 141576031
B6 GUARD–WIRE 25453B001 25453B001 25453B001 25453B001 25453B001 25453B001 25453B001 25453B001
B8 ROTOR w/SHAFT 26892D105 26892D105 26892D105 26892D105 26892D105 26892D105 26892D105 26892D105
1750 RPM
10
PUMP MODEL AND IMPELLER PARTS
Description
Ordinary
Description
Hazardous HP Volt/Phase Trim Item #1
Impeller
Item #2
Ordinary
Item #2
Hazardous
4VL500M4-43 4VLX500M4-43 50 460/3 12 135321132 25256D038 25256D638
4VL500M4-53 4VLX500M4-53 50 575/3 12 135321132 25256D037 25256D637
4VL600M4-43 4VLX600M4-43 60 460/3 12.5 135321112 25256D035 25256D635
4VL600M4-53 4VLX600M4-53 60 575/3 12.5 135321112 25256D038 25256D638
4VL750M4-43 4VLX750M4-43 75 460/3 13 135321092 25256D036 25256D636
4VL750M4-53 4VLX750M4-53 75 575/3 13 135321092 25256D035 25256D635
4VL1000M4-43 4VLX1000M4-43 100 460/3 14 135321052 25256D034 25256D634
4VL1000M4-53 4VLX1000M4-53 100 575/3 14 135321052 25256D036 25256D636
4VL1250M4-43 4VLX1250M4-43 125 460/3 15 135321012 25256D034 25256D634
4VL1250M4-53 4VLX1250M4-53 125 575/3 15 135321012 25256D034 25256D634
4VL/4VLX – 1750 RPM
Description
Ordinary
Description
Hazardous HP Volt/Phase Trim Item #1
Impeller
Item #2
Ordinary
Item #2
Hazardous
8SM750M4-43 8SMX750M4-43 75 460/3 13 135320052 25256D036 25256D636
8SM750M4-53 8SMX750M4-53 75 575/3 13 135320052 25256D035 25256D635
8SM1000M4-43 8SMX1000M4-43 100 460/3 14 135320012 25256D034 25256D634
8SM1000M4-53 8SMX1000M4-53 100 575/3 14 135320012 25256D036 25256D636
8SM1250M4-43 8SMX1250M4-43 125 460/3 14.5 135320082 25256D034 25256D634
8SM1250M4-53 8SMX1250M4-53 125 575/3 14.5 135320082 25256D034 25256D634
8SM/8SMX – 1750 RPM
Description
Ordinary
Description
Hazardous HP Volt/Phase Trim Item #1
Impeller
Item #2
Ordinary
Item #2
Hazardous
8VL750M4-43 8VLX750M4-43 75 460/3 12 x 11 25252D560 25256D036 25256D636
8VL750M4-53 8VLX750M4-53 75 575/3 12 x 11 25252D560 25256D035 25256D635
8VL1000M4-43 8VLX1000M4-43 100 460/3 13 x 12 25252D558 25256D034 25256D634
8VL1000M4-53 8VLX1000M4-53 100 575/3 13 x 12 25252D558 25256D036 25256D636
8VL1250M4-43 8VLX1250M4-43 125 460/3 14 x 13 25252D555 25256D034 25256D634
8VL1250M4-53 8VLX1250M4-53 125 575/3 14 x 13 25252D555 25256D034 25256D634
8VL/8VLX – 1750 RPM
Description
Ordinary
Description
Hazardous HP Volt/Phase Trim Item #1
Impeller
Item #2
Ordinary
Item #2
Hazardous
8VL300M6-23 8VLX300M6-23 30 230/3 13 x 12 25252D558 25256D035 25256D635
8VL300M6-43 8VLX300M6-43 30 460/3 13 x 12 25252D558 25256D037 25256D637
8VL300M6-53 8VLX300M6-53 30 575/3 13 x 12 25252D558 25256D037 25256D637
8VL400M6-23 8VLX400M6-23 40 230/3 14.13 x 13.13 25252D554 25256D036 25256D636
8VL400M6-43 8VLX400M6-43 40 460/3 14.13 x 13.13 25252D554 25256D038 25256D638
8VL400M6-53 8VLX400M6-53 40 575/3 14.13 x 13.13 25252D554 25256D037 25256D637
8VL500M6-23 8VLX500M6-23 50 230/3 15 x 14 25252D555 25256D034 25256D634
8VL500M6-43 8VLX500M6-43 50 460/3 15 x 14 25252D555 25256D038 25256D638
8VL500M6-53 8VLX500M6-53 50 575/3 15 x 14 25252D555 25256D038 25256D638
8VL600M6-43 8VLX600M6-43 60 460/3 15 25252D550 25256D035 25256D635
8VL600M6-53 8VLX600M6-53 60 575/3 15 25252D550 25256D038 25256D638
8VL/8VLX – 1150 RPM
NOTE:  Standard non-overloading impeller diameters and 35' cords shown.
Description
Ordinary
Description
Hazardous HP Volt/Phase Trim Item #1
Impeller
Item #2
Ordinary
Item #2
Hazardous
8VL150M8-03 8VLX150M8-03 15 200/3 13.38 x 12.38 25252D557 25256D038 25256D638
8VL150M8-23 8VLX150M8-23 15 230/3 13.38 x 12.38 25252D557 25256D037 25256D637
8VL150M8-43 8VLX150M8-43 15 460/3 13.38 x 12.38 25252D557 25256D030 25256D630
8VL150M8-53 8VLX150M8-53 15 575/3 13.38 x 12.38 25252D557 25256D030 25256D630
8VL200M8-03 8VLX200M8-03 20 200/3 14.88 x 13.88 25252D552 25256D038 25256D638
8VL200M8-23 8VLX200M8-23 20 230/3 14.88 x 13.88 25252D552 25256D038 25256D638
8VL200M8-43 8VLX200M8-43 20 460/3 14.88 x 13.88 25252D552 25256D037 25256D637
8VL200M8-53 8VLX200M8-53 20 575/3 14.88 x 13.88 25252D552 25256D030 25256D630
8VL250M8-03 8VLX250M8-03 25 200/3 15 25252D550 25256D035 25256D635
8VL250M8-23 8VLX250M8-23 25 230/3 15 25252D550 25256D035 25256D635
8VL250M8-43 8VLX250M8-43 25 460/3 15 25252D550 25256D037 25256D637
8VL250M8-53 8VLX250M8-53 25 575/3 15 25252D550 25256D037 25256D637
8VL/8VLX – 870 RPM
11
PUMP MODEL AND IMPELLER PARTS (CONT.)
Description
Ordinary
Description
Hazardous HP Volt/Phase Trim Item #1
Impeller
Item #2
Ordinary
Item #2
Hazardous
12VL400M6-23 12VLX400M6-23 40 230/3 12.5 25456E558 25256D036 25256D636
12VL400M6-43 12VLX400M6-43 40 460/3 12.5 25456E558 25256D038 25256D638
12VL400M6-53 12VLX400M6-53 40 575/3 12.5 25456E558 25256D037 25256D637
12VL500M6-23 12VLX500M6-23 50 230/3 13.06 25456E555 25256D034 25256D634
12VL500M6-43 12VLX500M6-43 50 460/3 13.06 25456E555 25256D035 25256D635
12VL500M6-53 12VLX500M6-53 50 575/3 13.06 25456E555 25256D038 25256D638
12VL600M6-43 12VLX600M6-43 60 460/3 16.63 25456E553 25256D035 25256D635
12VL600M6-53 12VLX600M6-53 60 575/3 13.63 25456E553 25256D038 25256D638
12VL750M6-43 12VLX750M6-43 75 460/3 14..13 25456E551 25256D036 25256D636
12VL750M6-53 12VLX750M6-53 75 575/3 14.13 25456E551 25256D035 25256D635
12VL/12VLX – 1150 RPM
Description
Ordinary
Description
Hazardous HP Volt/Phase Trim Item #1
Impeller
Item #2
Ordinary
Item #2
Hazardous
12VL150M8-03 12VLX150M8-03 15 200/3 12.38 25456E559 25256D038 25256D638
12VL150M8-23 12VLX150M8-23 15 230/3 12.38 25456E559 25256D037 25256D637
12VL150M8-43 12VLX150M8-43 15 460/3 12.38 25456E559 25256D030 25256D630
12VL150M8-53 12VLX150M8-53 15 575/3 12.38 25456E559 25256D030 25256D630
12VL200M8-03 12VLX200M8-03 20 200/3 12.94 25456E557 25256D038 25256D638
12VL200M8-23 12VLX200M8-23 20 230/3 12.94 25456E557 25256D038 25256D638
12VL200M8-43 12VLX200M8-43 20 460/3 12.94 25456E557 25256D037 25256D637
12VL200M8-53 12VLX200M8-53 20 575/3 12.94 25456E557 25256D030 25256D630
12VL250M8-03 12VLX250M8-03 25 200/3 13.5 25456E554 25256D035 25256D635
12VL250M8-23 12VLX250M8-23 25 230/3 13.5 25456E554 25256D035 25256D635
12VL250M8-43 12VLX250M8-43 25 460/3 13.5 25456E554 25256D037 25256D637
12VL250M8-53 12VLX250M8-53 25 575/3 13.5 25456E554 25256D037 25256D637
12VL300M8-23 12VLX300M8-23 30 230/3 14 25456E552 25256D035 25256D635
12VL300M8-43 12VLX300M8-43 30 460/3 14 25456E552 25256D037 25256D637
12VL300M8-53 12VLX300M8-53 30 575/3 14 25456E552 25256D037 25256D637
12VL/12VLX – 870 RPM
NOTE:  Standard non-overloading impeller diameters and 35’ cords shown.
740 EAST 9TH STREET 490 PinEbuSH RoAd, uniT #4
ASHLAnd, oHio, uSA 44805 CAMbRidGE, onTARio, CAnAdA n1T 0A5